#### 505738002 10/23/2019

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5784816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ECOLAB USA INC.	03/08/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ECOLAB USA INC.
Street Address:	1 ECOLAB PLACE
City:	ST. PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15703028
Application Number:	62401486

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)355-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8013557900

Email: mamiller@brinksgilson.com
Correspondent Name: BRINKS GILSON AND LIONE
Address Line 1: 405 SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111-3411

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14828-3799 (N10776USU1)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC D. BABYCH	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric D. Babych/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=2019-06-11\_Full\_Ecolab Change of Address from Wabasha Street, St. Paul, MN to 1 Ecolab Place, St. Paul, MN-MM#page1.tif

source=2019-06-11\_Full\_Ecolab Change of Address from Wabasha Street, St. Paul, MN to 1 Ecolab Place, St.

Paul, MN-MM#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050810 FRAME: 0172

505738002

source=2019-06-11\_Full\_Ecolab Change of Address from Wabasha Street, St. Paul, MN to 1 Ecolab Place, St. Paul, MN-MM#page3.tif

source=2019-06-11\_Full\_Ecolab Change of Address from Wabasha Street, St. Paul, MN to 1 Ecolab Place, St. Paul, MN-MM#page4.tif

source=2019-06-11\_Full\_Ecolab Change of Address from Wabasha Street, St. Paul, MN to 1 Ecolab Place, St. Paul, MN-MM#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 050810 FRAME: 0173



#### CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR APPLICANT/ASSIGNEE Ecolab USA Inc.

#### Applicant/Assignee's former address:

Ecolab USA, Inc. 370 North Wabasha Street St. Paul, Minnesota 55102

#### Applicant/Assignee's new address:

Ecolab USA, Inc. 1 Ecolab Place St. Paul, Minnesota 55102

Mary A. Miller

Secretary to Eric D. Babych

(Attorney for Applicant/Assignee Ecolab USA Inc.)

Brinks Gilson and Lione 405 South Main Street, Suite 1000 Salt Lake City, UT 84111-3411

REEL: 050810 FRAME: 0174

# state of Minnesota

## SEGRETARY OF STATE

#### APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Country:

**United States of America** 

This Public Document: Annual Renewal

- 2. has been signed by Steve Simon
- 3. acting in the capacity of Secretary of State, State of Minnesota
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of Steve Simon, Secretary of State, State of Minnesota

#### **CERTIFIED**

5. at: St. Paul, Minnesota

6. Date: March 08, 2018

7. by: Secretary of State, State of Minnesota

8. File No: 10052776-2

9. Seal/Stamp:

10. Signature:



Jake Spano

**Deputy Secretary of State** 

REEL: 050810 FRAME: 0175

### Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certification of Record

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, do certify that: The filing(s) listed below were filed in the Minnesota computerized/central filing system on the date(s) listed below and that the copies associated with this certification are a true and complete copy of those filings as filed in that system.

#### Filing(s) filed on:

Filing Date Filing Type Filing Number

09/21/2017 Annual Renewal - Business Corporation 966509100026 (Foreign)

This certificate has been issued on: 03/08/2018

Other Pinn Steve Simon

Secretary of State State of Minnesota



## Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Foreign Business Corporation/Annual Renewal

Minnesota Statutes, Section 5.34



Annual Renewal Year:

2017

Annual Renewal Filing Date:

9/21/2017

Minnesota Name:

Ecolab USA Inc.

Home Name:

Ecolab USA Inc.

Original Filing Number:

97665

Home Jurisdiction:

Delaware

Filing Party Information:

Party Type:

Name:

Address:

Chief Executive Officer

Douglas M. Baker Jr

1 Ecolab Place Saint Paul MN 55102

Registered Agent

C T Corporation System Inc.

Registered Office Address

1010 Dale St N St Paul MN 55117 5603

**PATENT** REEL: 050810 FRAME: 0177



#### Work Item 966509100026 Original File Number 97665

STATE OF MINNESOTA
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
FILED
09/21/2017 11:59 PM

Steve Simon Secretary of State

Oteve Vimon

PATENT REEL: 050810 FRAME: 0178

**RECORDED: 10/23/2019**